505487748 05/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIPPMANN COMPANIES LLC	03/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIPPMANN ENGINEERING, LLC	
Street Address:	9109 STELLHORN CROSSING PARKWAY	
City:	FORT WAYNE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46815	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8919142
Patent Number:	9618256
Patent Number:	9915463
Patent Number:	9784490
Patent Number:	9873547
Patent Number:	D732789
Application Number:	15845401
Patent Number:	10194682
Application Number:	16228978
Application Number:	16260832
Application Number:	15974601
Application Number:	16146423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN S. BAILEY/ MICKIE POTTER Address Line 1: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 2: 110 WEST BERRY STREET, SUITE 2400

REEL: 049250 FRAME: 0005

PATENT -

505487748

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIPPMANN ENGINEERING		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE MICHELE POTTER		
SIGNATURE:	/patrice michele potter/		
DATE SIGNED: 05/22/2019			
Total Attachments: 4			

source=EIW_Ownership_Assignment#page1.tif source=EIW_Ownership_Assignment#page2.tif source=EIW_Ownership_Assignment#page3.tif source=EIW_Ownership_Assignment#page4.tif

SCHEDULE 2(c)(ii)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER DOCUMENTS

ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 31st day of March, 2019, by and between Tippmann Companies LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignor") and Tippmann Engineering, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignee").

Tippmann Companies LLC has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Tippmann Engineering, LLC, and Tippmann Engineering, LLC has acquired, all right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest, on a worldwide basis, in and to the intellectual property listed on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto, and the parties wish to record such assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Tippmann Engineering, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, as described in SCHEDULE 1, and in and to said applications and any parent applications to which said applications claim priority, any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said inventions, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Tippmann Engineering, LLC, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to said Tippmann Engineering, LLC, as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Tippmann Engineering LLC, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Tippmann Engineering, LLC, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said inventions or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

"Assignor"

Tippmann Companies LLC

Name: SAMUEL (Tippnan

Title: Ocesident

ACCEPTED BY:

"Assignee"

Tippmann Engineering, LLC

Name: Title:

140 Udo

SCHEDULE 1 - PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Attorney Reference	Title	Filing Date	Patent/Application No.	Issue Date
EIW0002-01-US	RACK-AISLE FREEZING SYSTEM FOR PALLETIZED PRODUCT	2010-09-08	8,783,047	2014-07-22
EIW0002-02-US	RACK-AISLE FREEZING SYSTEM FOR PALLETIZED PRODUCT	2014-06-11	9,297,570	2016-03-29
EIW0005-US	SWING SEAL FOR A RACK-AISLE FREEZING AND CHILLING SYSTEM	2011-03-29	8,919,142	2014-12-30
EIW0005-02-US	SWING SEAL FOR A RACK-AISLE FREEZING AND CHILLING SYSTEM	2014-11-21	9,618,256	2017-04-11
EIW0005-03-US	SWING SEAL FOR A RACK-AISLE FREEZING AND CHILLING SYSTEM	2017-02-27	9,915,463	2018-03-13
EIW0009-01-US	REFRIGERATION SYSTEM WITH HUMIDITY CONTROL	2013-03-14	9,784,490	2017-10-10
EIW0011-02-US	HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM FOR WAREHOUSED GOODS	2014-01-28	9,873,547	2018-01-23
EIW0011-03-US	PALLETIZED PRODUCT SPACER	2014-01-29	D732,789	2015-06-23
EIW0011-04-US	HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM FOR WAREHOUSED GOODS	2017-12-18	15/845,401	N/A
EIW0016-02-US	HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM FOR WAREHOUSED GOODS	2016-09-30	10,194,682	2019-02-05
EIW0016-03-US	HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM FOR WAREHOUSED GOODS	2018-12-21	16/228,978	N/A
EIW0017-03-US	FREEZER DEHUMIDIFICATION SYSTEM	2019-01-29	16/260,832	N/A

Attorney	Title	Filing Date	Patent/Application	Issue Date
Reference			No.	
EIW0019-02-US	MODULAR HEAT	2018-05-08	15/974,601	N/A
	TRANSFER SYSTEM			
EIW0019-03-US	MODULAR HEAT	2018-09-28	16/146,423	N/A
; ; ; ; ; ;	TRANSFER SYSTEM			

21

PATENT REEL: 049250 FRAME: 0010

33759/000/00898154-9SLS